9551714945 (vĳayaraj@arcil.co.in)

Time of

E-Auction

as per SARFAESI

Possession
type and

Money

Deposit (EMD)
Reserve

Sr.
No

H403HHL0288482
/H403HLT0298172

Bajaj Housing
Finance Limited

(BHFL)

Arcil-
Retail
Loan

Portfolio-
042-E-
Trust

On
20.03.2026

12.45pm

Rs. 6,488,474.04/- (Indian Rupees
Sixty-Four Lakhs Eighty-Eight

Thousand Four Hundred Seventy
Four And Four Paise Only) as on

20.11.2025 + further Interest
thereon + Legal Expenses

Land 502.48
sqft Const

917 sft

Mr. Azeezullah A Rs.230000
(Rupees Two
Lakhs Thirty

Thousand Only)

Rs.2300000/-
(Rupees

Twenty-Three
Lakhs only)

Physical
Possession

on
21.07.2023

04 & 11th
March 2026

1

Name of the Borrower /
Co-Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/

Mortgager/s
Date of

Inspection
LAN No. &

Selling Bank

Description of the SecuredAsset being auctioned: Property owned byAZEEZULLAHA:

[...]

TERRACES” togetherwith 502.48sq.ft., undivided shareof landoutof in ScheduleAProperty.Situatedwithin the Registration District ofChengalpetand the Sub -RegistrationDistrict ofThiruporur.

SHLHCHNI0000509
Shriram Housing
Finance Limited

(SHFL)

ARCIL
RETAIL
LOAN

PORTFOL
IO-045 B-
TRUST

On
20.03.2026

06.00pm

Rs. 3,943,197.93/- (Indian Rupees
Thirty-Nine Lakhs Forty-Three
Thousand One Hundred Ninety
Seven And Ninety-Three Paise

Only) as on 20.11.2025 + further
Interest thereon + Legal Expenses

UDS 352.5
and Con
832 sqft

Mr. Balaji R M Rs.365500
(Rupees Three

Lakhs Sixty Five
Thousand Five
Hundred Only)

Rs. 3655000/-
(Rupees
Thirty-Six

Lakhs Fifty-Five
Thousand Only)

Physical
Possession

On
18.08.2024

04 & 11th
March 2026

Description of the SecuredAsset being auctioned: Property owned by BALAJI R M:
All that piece and parcel of the Flat bearing No.G-2, Ground Floor measuring 832 Sq.Ft., with a reserved car parking space in the stilt floor together with an undivided share of land measuring 352.5